
LIST OF VALID MNEMONICS (SUPPLIER OVERRIDE CODES)  

IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY CUSTOMER NAME 

(Last updated: 19 July 2023) 

For multiple available mnemonics for a supplier, please use one of the codes. 

Customers Name  MNEMONIC (OVERRIDE CODES) 

African Books Collective Ltd AFRICAN 

Ais AIS 

Anforme Ltd. ANFORME 

Anglo American Book Company AABC 

Anspear PEARN 

Argosy Libraries ARGOSY 

Art Data ARTDATA 

Artech House ADTECH 

B A S W Trading BASW 

Badger Publishing BADGER 

Baker & Taylor BAKER, BTBOOKS 

BAR Publishing HADRIAN 

Bay Language Books Ltd BAY 

BEBC Distribution BEBC 

Berghahn Books BERGHN 

Bernard Babani Publishing BABANI 

Bluecoat Press,The BLUCOAT 

Book Systems Plus Ltd BMS 

Books Council of Wales WBC 

BookSource SCBKSO 

Brill BRILLNV 

Cambridge Scholars Publishing CAMSCHO 

Cambridge University Press CAMB 

CELESA (Centro de Exportacion de Libros Espanoles) CELESA 

Cengage Publishing Services CENGAGE, ITPS 

Central Books Ltd CEBK 

Child's Play (International) Ltd CHILDSP 

CIRIA CIRIA 

Colourpoint Creative Ltd COLOURP 

Combined Book Services Ltd COMBOOK, EDDING 

Coordination Group Publications CGPBKS 

Cordee Distributors CORDEE 

Country Publications Ltd DALESMA 

Countryside Books COUNTRY 



Cypress Book Co CYPRESS 

Deep Books Ltd DEEP 

Diamond Book Distributors UK DIAMOND 

Dublin Institute for Advanced Studies DIOAS 

East Sussex County Council ESCC 

Elmwood Education Limited ELMWOOD 

Elsevier Science ELSEVR, HBJ 

Esdevium Games Ltd. ESDEV 

Gardners Books Ltd. GARD 

Gazelle Book Services Ltd GAZELLE, WSGAZLL 

(The) Geographical Association GEOGASS 

Geography Publications GEOGRPH 

Geological Society GEOLSOC 

Grantham Book Services (GBS) FABER, GBS, HAYNES 

Hachette UK Distribution Centre HACHUK, LBS, BOOKP, TAYFRN 

HarperCollins Distribution Services COLLIN, HARCOL 

IGI Global IGI 

Independence Educational Publishers INEDPUB 

Ingram International Inc  INGRAM 

Ingram Publisher Services UK CORNERH, GARNET, PLYM, WMSWLKS, ANTCC 

Ingram UK INGRMUK 

Ingram UK (LSUK) LSUK 

Institute of Public Administration IOPA 

John Benjamins Publishing Co.  JOHNBEN 

John Wiley and Sons Ltd BOYDELL, WLEY 

Jolly Learning Ltd. JOLLYL 

Kluwer Law International KLT 

Lang Syne Publishers Ltd. LANGSYN 

Lomond Books LOMOND 

M.H. Gill  GILL, GILLMAC 

Macmillan Distribution (MDL) CATTED, MAC, MACMILL 

Mantra Lingua Ltd MANTRA 

Mark Allen Group MALLEN 

Marston Book Services CASS, MARS, ORCA, OXBOW, SAP, TEMPUS 

Mayfield Books & Gifts NMIS 

McGraw Hill Book Co. MCGR 

Motilal Books UK MOTILAL 

Myrtle Press MYRTL 

Naxos Music UK Ltd SELMVD 

Norwich Books and Music CHAN, HYMNS 



Ordnance Survey OS 

Oxford University Press Distribution Services OUP 

Pavilion Publishing and Media Ltd PAVPB 

PCCS Books PCCSBK 

Pearson Education ADWES, AWL, IBD, PEARSON, PIT 

Peter Lang AG PETLAN 

Poolbeg Press POOLBEG 

Penguin Random House UK PENGUIN, TBS, TIPT 

Reach Publishing Services Ltd TRINMIR 

Redemptorist Publications REDEM 

Sage Publications SAGE 

Schofield & Sims Ltd. SCHOFLD 

Search Press SEARCH 

Spink And Son Limited SPINK 

Springer Distribution Center SPRINGE, SPRVER 

Stainer And Bell STAINER 

Sweet & Maxwell SWTMAX 

Tarquin Publications TARQUIN 

Tate Publishing Ltd. TATE 

The Gallery Press GALPRES 

Tor Mark Press TORMARK 

Trade Counter Distribution CAPTRAN 

Trade Counter Distribution Ltd (Vista) TRADE 

Troubador Publishing TROUB, UNITEXT 

TSO HMSOLD, TSO 

Turnaround Publisher Services Ltd. TURN 

Ulster Historical Foundation ULSTER 

Veritas Book Distribution  VERITAS 

York Publishing Services YORKPUB 
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AABC Anglo American Book Company 

ADTECH Artech House 

ADWES, AWL, IBD, PEARSON, PIT Pearson Education 

AFRICAN African Books Collective Ltd 

AIS Ais 

ANFORME Anforme Ltd. 

ARGOSY Argosy Libraries 

ARTDATA Art Data 

BABANI Bernard Babani Publishing 

BADGER Badger Publishing 

BAKER, BTBOOKS Baker & Taylor 

BASW B A S W Trading 

BAY Bay Language Books Ltd 

BEBC BEBC Distribution 

BERGHN Berghahn Books 

BLUCOAT Bluecoat Press,The 

BMS Book Systems Plus Ltd 

BOYDELL, WLEY John Wiley and Sons Ltd 

BRILLNV Brill 

CAMB Cambridge University Press 

CAMSCHO Cambridge Scholars Publishing 

CAPTRAN Trade Counter Distribution 

CASS, MARS, ORCA, OXBOW, SAP, TEMPUS Marston Book Services 

CATTED, MAC, MACMILL Macmillan Distribution (MDL) 

CEBK Central Books Ltd 

CELESA CELESA (Centro de Exportacion de Libros Espanoles) 

CENGAGE, ITPS Cengage Publishing Services 

CGPBKS Coordination Group Publications 

CHAN, HYMNS Norwich Books and Music 

CHILDSP Child's Play (International) Ltd 

CIRIA CIRIA 

COLLIN, HARCOL HarperCollins Distribution Services 

COLOURP Colourpoint Creative Ltd 

COMBOOK, EDDING Combined Book Services Ltd 



CORDEE Cordee Distributors 

CORNERH, GARNET, PLYM, WMSWLKS, ANTCC Ingram Publisher Services UK 

COUNTRY Countryside Books 

CYPRESS Cypress Book Co 

DALESMA Country Publications Ltd 

DEEP Deep Books Ltd 

DIAMOND Diamond Book Distributors UK 

DIOAS Dublin Institute For Advanced Studies 

ELMWOOD Elmwood Education Limited 

ELSEVR, HBJ Elsevier Science 

ESCC East Sussex County Council 

ESDEV Esdevium Games Ltd. 

FABER, GBS, HAYNES Grantham Book Services (GBS) 

GALPRES The Gallery Press 

GARD Gardners Books Ltd. 

GAZELLE, WSGAZLL Gazelle Book Services Ltd 

GEOGASS The Geographical Association  

GEOGRPH Geography Publications 

GEOLSOC Geological Society 

GILL, GILLMAC M.H. Gill  

HACHUK, LBS, BOOKP, TAYFRN Hachette UK Distribution Centre 

HADRIAN BAR Publishing 

HMSOLD, TSO TSO 

IGI IGI Global 

INEDPUB Independence Educational Publishers 

INGRAM Ingram International Inc  

INGRMUK Ingram UK 

IOPA Institute of Public Administration 

JOHNBEN John Benjamins Publishing Co.  

JOLLYL Jolly Learning Ltd. 

KLT Kluwer Law International 

LANGSYN Lang Syne Publishers Ltd. 

LOMOND Lomond Books 

LSUK Ingram UK (LSUK) 

MALLEN Mark Allen Group 

MANTRA Mantra Lingua Ltd 

MCGR McGraw Hill Book Co. 

MOTILAL Motilal Books UK 

MYRTL Myrtle Press 

NMIS Mayfield Books & Gifts 



OS Ordnance Survey 

OUP Oxford University Press Distribution Services 

PAVPB Pavilion Publishing and Media Ltd 

PCCSBK PCCS Books 

PEARN Anspear 

PENGUIN, TBS, TIPT Penguin Random House UK  

PETLAN Peter Lang AG 

POOLBEG Poolbeg Press 

REDEM Redemptorist Publications 

SAGE Sage Publications 

SCBKSO BookSource 

SCHOFLD Schofield & Sims Ltd. 

SEARCH Search Press 

SELMVD Naxos Music UK Ltd 

SPINK Spink And Son Limited 

SPRINGE, SPRVER Springer Distribution Center 

STAINER Stainer And Bell 

SWTMAX Sweet & Maxwell 

TARQUIN Tarquin Publications 

TATE Tate Publishing Ltd. 

TEMPUS Marston Book Services 

TORMARK Tor Mark Press 

TRADE Trade Counter Distribution Ltd (Vista) 

TRINMIR Reach Publishing Services Ltd 

TROUB, UNITEXT Troubador Publishing 

TURN Turnaround Publisher Services Ltd. 

ULSTER Ulster Historical Foundation 

VERITAS Veritas Book Distribution  

WBC Books Council of Wales 

YORKPUB York Publishing Services 

 


